

**27.02.2024: xəbər**

### **Khojaly Genocide Remembrance Day**

On February 26, 2024, a memorial event commemorating the 32nd anniversary of the Khojaly genocide took place at Khazar University's Downtown campus. Organized by the History and Archeology Department, faculty members, veterans, and students gathered to commemorate the memory of the Khojaly martyrs. The head of the department, Assoc. Prof. Telman Nusratoghlu, and the veterans spoke at the ceremony, songs and poems reflecting the solemnity of the memorial day were played and scenes were displayed.

### **Xocalı soyqırımını ilə bağlı anım günü**

2024-cü il fevralın 26-da Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda Xocalı soyqırımının 32-ci ildönümünə həsr olunan anım günü keçirilib. Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin təşkilatçılığı sayəsində reallaşan tədbirə qatılan müəllimlər, qazilər və tələbələr Xocalı şəhidlərinin əziz xatirəsini yad ediblər. Departamentin müdiri Dos. Telman Nüsrətoğlunun və qazilərin çıxış etdikləri mərasimdə anım gününün mahiyyətinə uyğun mahnılar, şeirlər səsləndirilib və səhnələr nümayiş etdirilib.











